
	DISINFECTANTS - Collected in the Distribution System							
Substance (with units)	Year Sampled	Compliance Achieved	MCLG	MCL	Highest Compliance Result	Range Detected	Typical Source	
Chiorine (ppm)	2022	Yes	MRDLG = 4	MRDL = 4	1	0.2 to 1	Water additive used to control microbes.	

	REGULATED SUBSTANCES - Collected at the Treatment Plant								
Substance (with units)	Year Sampled	Compliance Achieved	MCLG	MCL	Highest Compliance Result	Range Detected	Typical Source		
Barlum (ppm)	2021	Yes	2	2	0.21	0.21 to 0.21	Discharge of drilling wastes; Discharge from metal refineries; Erosion of natural deposits.		
Fluoride (ppm)	2021	Yes	4	4.0	0.39	0.39 to 0.39	Erosion of natural deposits; Water additive which promotes strong teeth; Discharge from fertilizer and aluminum factories.		
Combined Radium 226/228 (pCl/L)	2022	Yes	0	5	1.37	1.37 to 1.37	Erosion of natural deposits.		

Nitrate in drinking water at levels above 10 ppm is a health risk for infants of less than six months of age. High nitrate levels in drinking water can cause blue baby syndrome. Nitrate levels may rise quickly for short periods of time because of rainfall or agricultural activity. If you are caringfor an infant, you should ask for advice from your health care provider.

OTHER SUBSTANCES OF INTEREST - Collected at the Treatment Plant							
Substance (with units)	Year Sampled	Compliance Achieved	MCLG	MCL	Highest Result	Range Detected	Typical Source
Sodium (ppm)	2021	Yes	NA	NA	171	171 to 171	Erosion from naturally occurring deposits. Used in water softener regeneration.

For healthy individuals, the sodium intake from water is not important because a much greater intake of sodium takes place from salt in the diet. However, sodium levels above the recommended upper limit may be of concern to individuals on a sodium restricted diet.

Violation Table

The previous owners failed to provide a Lead Consumer Notice to IEPA by the required deadline. The certification forms were submitted to IEPA on 2/10/2023.

Lead and Copper Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	04/01/2021	02/10/2022	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2021	02/10/2022	We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.



About Us

Illinois American Water, a subsidiary of American Water (NYSE: AWK), is the largest investor-owned water utility in the state, providing high-quality and reliable water and wastewater services to approximately 1.3 million people. American Water also operates a quality control and research laboratory in Belleville. For more information, visit **illinoisamwater.com** and follow us on Twitter, Facebook, and YouTube.

With a history dating back to 1886, **American Water (NYSE: AWK)** is the largest and most geographically diverse U.S. publicly traded water and wastewater utility company. The company employs approximately 6,500 dedicated professionals who provide regulated and regulated-like drinking water and wastewater services to an estimated 14 million people in 24 states. American Water provides safe, clean, affordable, and reliable water services to our customers to help keep their lives flowing.



ILLINOIS AMERICAN WATER FACTS AT A GLANCE

- COMMUNITIES SERVED
 148 communities in
 30 counties
- **PEOPLE SERVED**Approximately 1.3 million people
- **EMPLOYEES**Approximately 550
- Six surface water treatment plants, 34 active groundwater treatment plants, and 139 well sources (average daily delivery including surface water, groundwater and purchased water is 113 million gallons per day (MGD)
- MILES OF PIPELINE 5,858 miles of water and wastewater pipe
- STORAGE AND TRANSMISSION

 122 water storage facilities;
 254 water and wastewater pumping stations
- SOURCE OF SUPPLY
 55% surface water
 35% groundwater
 10% purchased water
- PARTNERSHIP FOR SAFE WATER AWARDS
 Seven Directors Awards

How to **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about this report, your drinking water, or service, please contact Illinois American Water's Customer Service Center Monday to Friday, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. at 1-800-422-2782.



WATER INFORMATION SOURCES

Illinois American Water

www.illinoisamwater.com

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention www.cdc.gov
